## Lebanon Valley Conservancy, Inc.

770 Cumberland St. Suite A Lebanon PA 17042 717-273-6400

April 12, 2020

RA-EPSCROWATERSHEDGR@pa.gov Scott Williamson, Watershed Manager Department of Environmental Protection South-central Regional Office 909 Elmerton Avenue | Harrisburg, PA 17110

Subject: C990000639, Submission of Quarterly Work Progress Report

RE: Project Progress Quarterly Report for the 1st Quarter 2020, Grant Document/Contract Number C99000639, Water Quality Improvement Grant, "Snitz Creek No. 2, Quittapahilla Watershed", Lebanon Valley Conservancy, Inc.

Dear Scott Williamson:

Enclosed please find our 1st Quarter Project Progress report for our Grant. Report is for the period 01/01/20 to 03/31/20. No report was submitted for the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter because project is on hold until one remaining LOA is executed. We acquired the executed/signed LOA on 03/29/20 and forwarded the LOA to DEP. Application for Reimbursement will be under a separate submittal for the period. We are waiting for official DEP notification to take project of off hold and are submitting the Application for Reimbursement.

The report and includes the following forms and documents:

- DEP Work Progress Form Report
- Project Status Narrative

If you have any questions, please contact me at 717 821 2021 or email me.

Sincerely:

Edward B. Gibble

LVC President



## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION GRANTS CENTER

## Work Progress Report (Complete for Each Deliverable – Including those with no activity)

DEP Project Advisor: , Scott Williamson	Report Period:	01/01/2020	to <u>03/31/2020</u>
Grantee: Lebanon Valley Conservancy Inc.	The state of the s	Document Number:	C990000639
Project Name: Snitz Creek No. 2, Quittpahilla Watershed			
This Progress Report completed by: (name): Edward Gibble			
Deliverable #: 1 Deliverable Title: Snitz Creek Project #2-Design and Permitting			
Deliverable % Complete and Status:			
Deliverable % complete: 22%. No Design work on project h	as been done sir	nce 7/20/19 when pro	ject was placed on
hold by LVC because one land owner, Krall, changed his mind on executing the LOA. On 03/29/20 the Krall LOA			
was signed. The signed LOA was submitted and we are waiting for official DEP notification that project is taken off			
hold.			
D. C. and J. W. AMA			
Deliverable #: N/A Deliverable Title:	Steel Alberta Control (Control Alberta Control		
Deliverable % Complete and Status:			
<u> </u>			
	<del> </del>		
Deliverable #: N/A Deliverable Title:			
Deliverable % Complete and Status:	4.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0		
Deliverable 76 Complete and Status.			
			***************************************
	No all the control of		<u> </u>
	***************************************		
Deliverable #: N/A Deliverable Title:			
Deliverable % Complete and Status:	ANNUAL TO THE PARTY OF THE PART		
		a casaminan	
**If the project has more than four deliverables, this page may be duplicated.			
	CE bald a subin	on completing we	rk for Took 2 Field
Proposed Activities for Next Quarter: Given project is taken off hold, continue on completing work for Task 3, Field			
Studies and Design Criteria. Start Task 2, Hydraulic, Task 4, Preliminary Design, and Task 6, Local, State and			
Federal permit Applications.			

1317 Knopp Road, Jarrettsville, Maryland 21084

(410) 692-2164

April 9, 2020

Mr. Ned Gibble
The Lebanon Valley Conservancy
752 Willow Street, Suite E
Lebanon, PA 17046

Re: Snitz Creek 2 Stream Restoration Project Status Report

Dear Mr. Gibble:

As of July 20, 2019 we had completed a significant amount of work covered by our contract. However, given the concerns raised by the Krall Family regarding their participation in the project, Clear Creeks had halted all work on this project. Therefore, no additional work was completed for the period including, July 20, 2019 through March 31, 2020.

At that point in time Clear Creeks Consulting had submitted the following three invoices for the work completed:

June 25, 2019 - Invoice 2019-23 - \$26,611.00, July 21, 2019 - Invoice 2019-24 - \$631.12 August 19, 2019 - Invoice 2019-27 - \$2,354.80.

With those invoices Clear Creeks Consulting had billed a total of \$29,596.92 or 19.6% of the total Design and Permitting Phase budget for services for the Snitz Creek 2 Stream Restoration Project.

It is our understanding that as of March 29, 2020 the issues raised by the Krall Family regarding their participation in the project have been resolved. However, we will not be doing any further work until we have received written notification to proceed from TLVC and Clear Creeks Consulting has been paid for all three outstanding invoices.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Rocky Powell

Brody O. Bowell

Enclosures:

Invoice #2019-23 Revised

Invoice 2019-24 Invoice 2019-27